# पूर्वोत्तर पर्वतीय विश्वविद्यालय

जिलाः पश्चिम गारो हिल्स, तुरा - 794002 मेघालय, भारत



# North-Eastern Hill University

District: West Garo Hills, Tura - 794002 Meghalaya, India

कृषि व्यवसाय प्रबंधन एवं खादय प्रौदयोगिकी विभाग Department of Agribusiness Management and Food Technology

TC/NEHU/ABMFT/PhD/Admission/2024-25/A-201

05/02/2025

## **NOTIFICATION**

An entrance examination for consideration of admission into the Ph.D. programme (2024-25) of the Department of Agribusiness Management & Food Technology will be held in the Department's Hall on the 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 (Monday) from 10:30 AM to 11:30 AM. The Written test will be followed by the Interview on the same day. Written test will be of 100 Marks of one hour duration, where there will be 50 Multiple Choice Questions from the following areas:

- 1. Research Methodology
- 2. Agribusiness Management/Food Technology (as per opted specialization)

Qualifying marks: General Category -50 % & SC/ST/OBC -45 %. There will be no negative marking for the wrong answers.

The shortlisted candidates are required to arrive at least half an hour before the written test with their original documents and photocopy of their application for verification and they must carry one photo identity card like Epic, Aadhar, PAN Card. The candidates must be ready to stay for that day if the interview is not completed on the same day as it will be continued on the next day.

### **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

• For Travel and Transit Accommodation Guidance: +91-9395398459 / +91-8402049856

Head Department of Agribusiness Management and Food technology, NEHU, Tura Campus

### Copy to:

- 1. PS to Campus Director for CD's kind information
- 2. Dean, SEMIS, NEHU Shillong- 22
- 3. Chairman, CAC, NEHU, Shillong
- 4. Assistant Dean, Students Welfare, NEHU, Tura Campus
- 5. Deputy Registrar (Acad.), NEHU, Shillong
- 6. Joint Registrar, NEHU Tura Campus
- 7. Notice board
- 8. Office file

दूरभाष/ Phone: +91-9436733357 ईमेल/ Email : <u>hodabmft@nehu.ac.in</u>

वेबसाइट/ website: <u>www.nehu.ac.in</u> : <u>dipbhagatnehu@gmail.com</u>